income earned from the operation of Head Coach's sports camps or clinics. 

4. Base Salary 

For all services to be perfonned by Head Coach in his capacity as head coach of the 
intercollegiate men's basketball program, Athletics shall pay Head Coach a salary of two-hundred 
and twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000) per annum, payable in twelve (12) equal monthly 
installments on the last day of each month during the term of this Agreement. Head Coach's salary 
may be increased from time-to-time upon Athletics' review and any such adjustment shall be 
effective upon the next payment date. 

5. Profenional Services Payment 

A. Athletics shall pay to BCLT for causing Head Coach to provide professional services 
an income of not less than two-million seven-hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($2,750,000) per annum, said payments beginning on the Effective Date. Duties under 
this section may include, but are not limited to, educational, public relations, and 
promotional duties ("Multimedia Activities") as assigned and reasonably requested by 
the Director of Athletics.

[...]

under this section shall be due no later than six (6) months from the NCAA notice of 
vacated achievement, whichever comes first. 

C. Annual Retention Bonus: On the one-year anniversary of the Agreement's Effective 
Date and annually thereafter, Athletics shall pay Head Coach an annual retention bonus 
of two-million four-hundred and thirty-five thousand dollars ($2,435,000), provided 

that the Coach has served continuously as the Head Coach of the intercollegiate men's 
basketball program during the twelve (12) months immediately preceding the retention 
payment date. Such annual retention bonus will vest on each anniversary of the

[...]

Agreement's Effective Date following the conclusion of the preceding contract year 
and will be paid to Head Coach in equal payments over the following twelve (12) 
months. 

D. Head Coach agrees that in light of the economic challenges created by Covid-19, the 
payment of seven million two-hundred thousand dollars ($7,200,000.00) already 
earned from the prior Retention Payment Agreement shall be delayed with such 
payment being due and payable in monthly installments of one-hundred thousand 
dollars ($100,000) over a seven-year period beginning on April 30, 2021. Such 
payment shall be deemed vested on the Effective Date of this Agreement and will not